
 
NO. CE.T.74/2024/3108     23rd September 2024 
  

Corrigendum I  
 
  Sub.:  Tender No.E.74/2024 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for 
“Allotment of MbPA plot of land at Worli Division bearing CS No. 210, 
admeasuring 264.75 Sq.mtr. approx. through e-Tender cum Auction 
methodology on upfront premium basis for a period of 30 years lease for 
commercial use as per DCPR 2034” 
 

 Ref: This office Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) NO.  

  CE.T.74/2024/2587 dated 22nd August 2024 

    

 All concerned are hereby informed that the Last Date of Submission of the bids i.e. Due 
Date of the subject tender is extended upto 15.10.2024 till 15:00 hrs. The offers will be opened 
on 16.10.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. 
 
   All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.       

         
          Sd/- 

D.A. Nil         CHIEF ENGINEER     
 

faona /Phone: 91-22-6656 5656 
[maola /Email: 

chiefengineer@mumbaiport.gov.in 

vaobasaa[-T /Website: 

www.mumbaiport.gov.in 
 

 

sqaap%ya AiBayaaMi~kI ivaBaaga   
paoT- Bavana‚ itsara majalaa \ 

SaUrjaI vallaBadasa maaga-‚ ba^laaD - 

[sToT‚ mauMba[ - 400 001 

Civil Engineering 
Department,  
Port House, 3rd floor, 
S.V. Marg, Ballard Estate, 
MUMBAI - 400 001.   


